

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3/2005 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 42 OF 2004

REKHA SUSHIL KEDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR KEDIA

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing)

Date: 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the transfer petition tomorrow, i.e., 13th May,  
2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER