

Ø

T.P.(C) No. 42 OF 2004  
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 42 OF 2004

REKHA SUSHIL KEDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR KEDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for stay and compromise and office report)

Date: 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. No. 2 (for compromise): List for hearing on 25th July, 2005 along with record of the case  
. The parties may remain present on that date.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER