

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 42 OF 2004

The South Indian Sugar Mills Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

The Secy., Min. of Consumer Affairs & Ors. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rukhmini Bobde,Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent has been designated as  
senior and notice for alternative arrangement has been  
issued. Await alternative arrangements.

List the matter on 5.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar